

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).277-278/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in
CRLRP No.1745/2002 in CRLRP No.748/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

JAISON & ANR ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail
and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners as well
as learned counsel for respondent NO. 2.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks. Mr. K.L.
Taneja, Advocate appearing for respondent No. 2 accepts
notice on behalf of respondent NO. 2.

Dasti in addition is also permitted.

Liberty is also given to serve notice on the
standing counsel of the State.

2

In the meantime, this Court's direction granting
exemption from surrendering to the petitioner, namely,
Shiju s/o Kattilparamban Prabhakaran shall continue
until further orders.

The remaining petitioners be released on bail on
furnishing bail bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each
with one surety each of the like amount to the
satisfaction of the trial court.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER